5 FIEATN W WRR VWY

RECEIPT REGISTER

02/05/16 13:57

RECEIPT DATES FROM D1/2572016 TC 02/05/2016 RECEIPT
VENDCR POSTING ACCOUNT
NAME YR PD NUMBER PUNLD NAME
SHERIFF 2016 04 020-340-407 BONDS

20TH 82ND JUDICIAL DIST

CONSTABLE PCT#1 JONATHAN

COUNTY CLERK

FALLS COUNTY

FALELS COUNTY

FOBP

DISTRICT CLERK

MILAM COUNTY

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

JP PCTH1

GENERAL FD

911 ADDRESSING

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

05

04

0S

04

04

04

010-40%-402

010-350-505

024-340-404

010-340-403

010-340-403

010-370-200

025-340-450

114-340-416

010-330-340

110-330-446

031-340-406

085-202-100

085-202-100

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU

FINES & FORFEITURE

FINES & FEES - CO.

FEES OF OFFICB-CO.

FEES OF OFFICE-CO.

FALLS ON BRAZOS PA

FINES & FEES

- DIs

MIIAM CCUHTY

STATE REVENUES

REVENUE FROM HOTCO

FINE - FEES

SALARIES PAYABLE

SATARIES PAYABLE

PRAM 00040 TO 99999
REQUESTED

OFFSET
ACCOUNT HO

020-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101

024-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101

£25-103-101

114-103-101

010-103-101

110-103-101

031-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

ITEM/REASOM
BB FEES 1/15-21/16

COURT COST-RET#8386/8
PAPERS SERVED 1/15/16
FINBS/FEES 1/19-22/16
4TH QTR FEES 1/25/16
SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAM
PARR RENTALS 1/22-25/16
FINBS/FRES 1/18-22/16
ROCEKDALE 1/4-B/16
ACH/DIST.ATTNY/1-22
ACH/JUV PROB/1-25
FINES/FEES 1/22-25/156
SALARIRS 1/31/16

SALARIES 1/31/16

RCT100

PAGE i
POSTING PERIOD/YEAR PEOM DO/000# TO 99/9939

AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT-

3,157.36

3,157.36
1,185.50

64,626.22
541.76

01/25/16

01/25/16

01/25/16

01/25/16

01/26/16

01/26/16

01/26/16

01/26/1%6

01/26/16

01/25/16

01/26/16

01/27/16

01/27/16

01/27/16

PST
37081
PST
37082
PST
37083
PST
37084
PST
37085
PST
37086
PST
37087
PST
37086
PST
37089
PST
3703G
PST
37091
PST
37092
PST
37093
PST



bl e

" TTRERTE W W WRL VWY

02/05/16 13:57
RECEIPT DATES

VENDOR
AR

-

ROAD & BRIDGE FD
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

20TH 82FD JUDICIAL DIST
ADULT FROB FD

ccP¥1

JP PCTH#1

JP PCTH1

JP PCTH2

JP PCTH3

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

01/25/2016 TO 02/05/2016

POSTING ACCOUET
¥R PD NOMBER

2016

2016

2016

216

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04
04

04

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

031-340-406

031-340-406

032-340-406

033-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404
024-340-404

025-340-450

RECEIPT RBGISTER

EECETPT BUMBERS
ALL EECEIPTS
OFFSET
FUND NAME ACCOUNT HO
SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101
SATARTES PAYAELE 085-103-101
SALARTIES PAYAELE 085-103-101
SALARTES PAYABLE 085-103-101
SALARIES PAYAELE 085-103-101
SATARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101
FINE - FEES 031-103-101
FINE - FEES 031-103-101
FINE - FEES 032-103-101
FINE - FEES 023-103-101
FINES & FEES - OC. 024-103-101
FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-~101
PINES & FEES -~ CO. 024-103-101

FINES & FEES

- DIS

025-103-1¢€1

FROM 00000 TC 93939
REQUESTED

ITEM/RRASON

SALARIES 1/31/16

SALARIRBS 1/31/16

SALARIES QAG-VCLG 1/31/16

SALARIBS 1/31/16
SALRARIES 1/31/16
SALARRIBS 1/31/16
CR.CARD PAY 1/5 TO 1/21
CR.CARD PAY 1/25;1/26
CR.CARD PAY 1/21/16
CR.CARD PAY 1/21/16

EFILE/CASE #8413
CR/CARD PAY 1/21/16
CR/CARD PAY 1/21/16

EFILE-$16;EFILE-5260

RCT100 2
€USTIEG PERIOD/YRAR FROM 00/0000 TG 997/999%

PAGE

AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT

1.,110.67
13,100.68

13.,100.68
13,720.96

13,.,720.%6
1,489.90

760.0C
1,605.00

1,605.00
1,728.00

1.032.0¢

10.00
27.00
43.00

01/27/16

01/27/16

g1/27/16

01/27/16

01/27/16

01/27/16

01/28/16

01/28/16

01/28/16

01/28/16

01/28/16
01/28/16
01/28/16

01/28/16

37094
PST
37095
PsST
37095
BST
37097
BST
37098
BST
37099
PST
37100
BST
37101
PST
37102
PST
37103
PST
37104
PST
PST
PST
37106
PST
37106



5 FIEATN W WRR VWY

02/05/16 13:5
EECEIPY DATES

VENDCR
NAME

DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
FOBP

20TH 82ND JUDICIAL DIST
JB PCTi#2

JP PCTi1
MILAM CCUNTY
MILAM COUNTY
SHERIFF
SHERIFF

COONTY CLERE
JP PCT#4

JP PCTH#1

JP PCT#2

RECEIPT REGISTER

7 RCT100 PAGE 3
FRM 01/25/2016 TO 0270572016 EECETPT BGMEEES FROM 00000 TO 99999 POSTIRG PERIOD/YERR FROM 00/0000 TO 99/9999

ALL EECEIPTS REIIESTED

POSTING ACCOUNT OFFSET
YR PD NUWBER FUMD RAME ACCOUNT NO ITEM/REASON AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT
2016 04 025-340-450 FINES & FEES - DIS 025-103-101 EFILE-CV3980 259.00 01/28/16 PST
------ 259.00 37107
2016 04 025-340-450 FINES & FEES - DIS 025-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 1/19/16 12.00 01/28/16 PST
_______ 12.00 37108
2016 04 010-370-200 FALLS ON BRAZOS PA 010-103-101 1 MCNTH RENT/CASH 350.00 01/29/16 PST
------ 350.00 37109
2016 04 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 010-103-101 REIM PHONE SER 53.50 01/29/16 PST
------- 53.50 37110
2016 04 032-340-406 FINE - FEES 032-103-101 FINRS/CK & MO 1,157.00 01/29/16 PST
"771,157.00 37n1
2016 04 031-340-406 FINE - FEES 031-102-101 FINES/1/27;1/28 1,408.00 01/29/16 PST
"7 771,a08.00 37112
2016 05 110-340-441 REVENUE FROM MILAM 110-103-101 IST&2ND QTR.-2016 51,070.50 01/29/16 ST
" s51,070.50 37113
2016 05 114-340-416 MILAM COUNTY 114-103-101 FEES/1-18;1-22/CAMERON 20.00 01/29/16 PST
T T 20.00 37114
2016 05 020-340-407 BONDS 020-103-101 FEES/1/22-28/16 195.00 02/01/16 PST
______ 195.00 37115
2016 05 020-340-406 FEES 020-103-101 FEES/1/21-27,2016 210.00 02/01/16 PST
------ 210.00 376
2016 05 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CC. 024-103-101 FEES 1/25-23/16 10,347.85 02/01/16 PST
] " T10,337.85 37117
2016 05 034-340-406 FINE - FEES 034-103-101 FEES;MO-1/15-28/16 715.00 ©62/01/16 PST
T 71s.00 37118
2016 05 031-340-406 FINE - FEES 031-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 1/27-28/16 1,213.00 02/01/16 PST
7 1,213.00 37119

2016 05 032-340-406 FINE - FEES 032-102-101 CR.CARD PAY 1/28/16 160.00 02/01/16 ®ST



bl e e

" TTRERTE W W WRL VWY

02/05/16 13:57
RECEIPT DATES

VENDOR
NAMEB

JP PCTH4

COUNTY CLERK
SHERIFF

DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT ATTORHEY

FOBP

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

COORTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

INFINITY RETWORKS,INC.

DISTRICT CLERK

MIL2AM COUNTY

JP PCTH2

FROM 01/25/2016 TO 02/05/2016

POSTIKNG ACCOURT
PD RUMBER

¥R

2016

2018

2016

2018

2016

2016

20186

2016

2018

2016

2016

2016

2016

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

06

05

034-340-406

024-340-404

020-340-407

025-340-450

086-333-305

010-370-200

087-333-310

024-340-404

025-340-450

010-360-700

025-340-450

114-340-416

032-340-406

RECEIPT

RECEIPT REGISTER
POEERS FEOHM 00000 TO 399999

ALY, RRCETPTS @EQUESTED

FUID NAME

FIIE - FEES

FIIES & FEES - CO.

BOIS

FII'ZS & PFEES - DIS

DIST.ATTORNEY

FAILS ON BRRZOS PA

STZTE COMPTROLLER~

FITES & FEBS - CO.

FIXES & FEES - DIS

MISCELLANEOUS REVE

FIXES & FEBES - DIS

MIY COUNTY

FIXE - PFEES

OFFSET
ACCOURT NKC

034-103-101

024-103-101

020-103-101

025-103-101

086-103-101

010-103-101

087-103-101

024-103-101

025-103-102

010-103-101

025-103-101

114-103-101

032-103-101

ITEM/RBASCN

CR.CARD PAY 1/19-28/16

CR.CARD PAY 1/26/16

BOND FEES/1-29;1-31

FEES/1-26;1-28

SAIARY REIME 1/16

RENTAL/#20872,20873

OCT-DEC ACH/VCLG GRANT

CR.CARD PAY 1/28-29

EFILES/CR.CARDS-1/27-28

PHCHE COMM-10/15

PEES/1/29%/16

CAMBRON/1-25;1-29

FEBS-MO/2-3-16

RCT
POSTIBG PERYOD/YRAR FROM 00/00

10,176.41

10,176.41

______ 157.00
833.00

833.00

§89.00

160

PAGE
00 ¥O 93/9999

4

DATE RECEIPT

02/01/16

02/01/16

02/02/186

02/02/16

02/02/1s6

02/02/16

02/03/16

02/03/16

02/03/16

02/04/16

02/04/16

02/04/16

02/05/16

37120
PST
37121
PST
37122
PST
37123
PST
37124
PST
3712s
PST
37126
PST
37127
PST
37128
PST
37129
PST
37130
PST
37131
PST
37132
PST
37133



5 FIEATN W WRR VWY

02/05/16 13:5
RECEIPT DRTES

VENDCR
NAME

JP PCT#1
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HYATT REGENCY

CITY OF LOTIT
CITY OF LOTT
CITY OF LOTT
CITY OF LOTT
CITY OF LOTT

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR

TAX ASSESSOR-COILECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR~COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TaX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TaX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

7
FROM 01/25/2016 TO 02/¢5/2016

POSTING ACCOUHNT
YR PD NUMBER

2016 05 031-340-406

2016 05 036-340-406

2016 05 035-562-475

2016 05
2016 05
2016 05
2015 0S
2016 0S

046-360-700
045-623-392
045-624-392
045-626-392
045-625-392

2016 0S5
2016 0S5
2016 0S
2016 0S

010-310-1C1
039-310-101
070-310-101
062-310-101

2016 0S5 045-310-101

2016 05
2016 05

039-32¢-221
039-320-222
010-340-405

2016 05
2016 05

039-320-221
033-320-222
010-340-405

2016 05
2016 05

033-320-221
039-320-222
010-340-405

2016 05
2016 95

039-320-221
039-320-222
010-340-405

RECEIPT REGISTER
RECEIPT FIMHERS FROM 00000 TO 599399

ALL RECEIPTS EECUESTED

FUND HAME
FINE - FEES

FEES OF OFFICE - D

DIST ATTORNEY TRAT

HAULING REV./MISC.
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

CORRENT AD VALOREM
CORRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM

CURREBNT AD VALOREM

&UTO REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

AUTO REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

AUTO REGISTRATION
§10.00 LICENSE FEE
FBES OF OFFICE-TAX

AUTO REGISTRATION
§10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

031-103-101

036-103-101

035-103-101

046-103-101
045-103-101
045-103-101
045-103-101
045-3103-101

010-103-101
039-103-101
07¢0-103-101
062-103-101

045-103-101

033-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

ITEM/REASON
FEES/M0/2-2;2-¢

HOT CK FEES/1-16

REFUND/CE#33135

FUEL CHARGE
ASPHALT MIX
ASPHALT MIX
ASPHALT MIX
ASPHALT MIX

01/9-15/16 AD VAL TAXES GEN
01/9-15/i6 AD VAL TAXES ROA
01/9-15/16 AD VAL TAXES PER
01/9-15/16 AD VAL TAZES I &

01/9-15/16 AD VAL TAXES FML

MON REG 1/26/16 MV
MON REG 1/26/16 R&B
MON REG 1/26/16 FEE

MON REG 2/2/16-MV
MON REG 2/2/16-R&B
MON REG 2/2/16-FEE

IRP-1/26/16 MV
IRP-1/26/16 R&B
IRP-1/26/16 FEE

IRP 2/2/16 MV
IRP 2/2/16 R&B
IRP 2/2/16 FEE

TOTAL AMOUNT ACTUAL
TOTAL AMOUNT VOIDED

RCT1D0D PAGE
- POSTIEC PERTOD/YEAR FROM 00/0000 TO 99/3999

EMOUNT

157,357.77
29,481.91
2,322.08
10,140.58%

199,.302.35
34,234.45

34,234 .45

12.360.54
2,310.00
708.50

15.,379.14

17.082.99
3,181.00
986 .70

21,250.69

932.38
20.00
3.80

956.18

1,792.59
30.00
5.70

1,828.29

RECEIPT
RECEIPT

499,106.12

S

DATE RECEIPT
02/05/16 PST
37132
PST
37135
BST
37136
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
37137
PST
PST
PST
PST
37138
PST
37139
PST
PST
PST
37140
PST
PST
PST
37141
PST
PST
PST
37142
PST
PST
PST

37143

02/05/16

02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16

02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16

02/05/16
02/05/16
02/05/16



" WEERTEr Hr W WEE PN

DATE

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

0270572016 TIME 14:24

FUND MAME

010
€11
012
013
014
015
0le6
0ls8
0l9
020
021
022
023
024
025
G26
027
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039

GENERAL FUND

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUHD
COURTHCUSE SECURITY FUND
JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECORITY
FAMILY PROTECTION FUMD
ADULT PROBATION FUND

CCP#1 FUNDING

ELECTION SERVICE FUND
CHAPTER 19 FUND

SHERIFF FUND

BSTRAY FUND

KERP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL
D.A.-DEPT.HUMAR SERVICES
COUNRTY CLERE FOHD

DISTRICT CLERK PUND
SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT
JURY FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR FEBRUARY

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARING

ADULT PRO
ADULT PRO
CLEARING

CLEAZRTNG

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARTNG

CLEARING

CLEARING

CLEARING

JURY

JUSTICE COURT TECHECLCGY FUNCLEARIHG

LAW LIBRARY FUND

JUSTICE PEACE #1

JUSTICE PEACE f#2

JUSTICE PEACE #3

JUSTICE PEACE #4

LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION
DISTRICT ATTORKEY FUND
D.A.- FORPEITUORE ACCOUNT
911 ADDRESSING ACCOUNT
RCAD & BRIDGE FURD

CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARTING
CLERARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARIHG

CHECKING
AMCUNT

389,519.33
200,854.71
44,757.60
19,984.14
6,125.00
97,310.75
10,415.81
4,972.00
1,003.19
1,020.00
3,554.76
2,699.85

. 506.25
20,519.40
8,826.87
12,693.35
8,149.78
10,313.66
94.05-
10,520.50
6,305.50
1,473.00
4,130.50
15,586.28
3,286.22
5,220.38
8,792.75
410,769.12

TDQA
ACCOUNT

FUND
TOTAL

389,519.33
200,854.71
44,757.60
19,984.14
6,125.00
97,310.75
10,415.81
4,972.00
1,003.19
1,020.00
3,554.76
2,699.85
506.25
20,519.40
8,826.87
12,693.35
8,149.78
10,313.66
94.05-
10,520.50
6,305.50
1,473.00
4,130.50
15,586.28
3,286.22
5,220.38
8,792.75
410,763.12

GEL102 PAGE



FEERTN wr W WER RW N

DATE

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

02/05/2016 TIME 14:24

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR FEBRUARY

CHECKING
FGND NAME ACQOUNT
041 COURT REPORTER SER¥ICE FUOND CLEBARING

042
044
045
046
051
062
070
071
080
085
086
087
088
083
110
114
115
116
118

CO & DIST COURT TRCHHCLOGY

CLEARING

TXDOT CO.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANFMLR

F. M. LAT. ROAD FUND

COST EQUIPMENT FUND

GRANT FUND

I &S 2010 FUND

PERMAKRENT TMEROVEMENT FUND
RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK

FMLR
CLEARING
CLBARING
I &S
CLRARING
CLERARINKG

FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNCLEARING

PAYROLL FUND
DIST-ATTORNEY STATE PUNHD
OAG-VCLG FUND

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND
GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST
JUVERNILE PROBATION FOUND
JUVERILE SUPERVISORY FUND
JUVERILE TJJD FUNDS

JU¥ ENHBNCED TITLE IV
JUVENILE PLACEMENT PFUND

TOTAL

PAYROLL
CLEARING
CLEARING
PBRM SCH
TRUST

JUV PROB
J¥ SUP/RST
JUOV STATE
JOV STATE
JOV STATE

CHECKING
AMOUNT

9.,682.10
4,982.69
29,751.42-
416,186.80
29,514.50
2,418.51
160,217.23
29,551.68

91.136.12
35,713.45

7,594.11~
166,668.63
972.98
407,666.41
10,508.35
38,722.08
7,.056.99
136,035.48

2,822,945.18

TDOA
ACCCUNT

TDQA
AMOUNT

FURD
TOTAL

5,682.10
4,982.69
29,751.42-
416,186.80
29,514.50
2,418.51
169,217.23
29,591.68

91,136.12
39,713.45

7.594.121-
166,668.6%
972.98
407, 666.41
10,508.35
38,722.08
7.056.95
136,035.48

2,822,945.18

GEL102 PAGE

2



FEERTN wr W WER RW N

DATE 02/05/2016 TIME 14:24
CHECR ACCOUKRT

ACCCUKT BALANCE ADULT PRO
ACCCUKT BALANCE JURY
ACOCUNT BALANCE FMLR
ACCOUNRT BALANCE I &S
ACCCOUNT BALANCE PAYROLL
ACCOUNT BALANCE PERM SCH

ACCCOUNT BALANCE JUOV PROB
ACCOUNT BALANCE JV SUP/RST
ACOCUNT BALANCE JUOV STATR

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FCR FEBRUARY
CHECK

1,353,071.80
107,726.56
8,149.78
386,435.38
160,217.23
39,713.45
166,668.69
972.98
407,666-.41
10,508.3S
181,814.55

2,822,945.18

TDOA

GEL.02 PAGE

3



u TEEATEr T W WEE B W p

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:

YENDOR HRAME
FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FU

FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FU

DEPARTHENT OF INFOEMATI

FALLS COUBTY PAYROLL FOU
FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FU
FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FU
FALLS COORTY PAYRAOLL FU

FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FO

ALLTSON -JORRSCOH

AXz ECUTTIAHLE ([BQUI-VES

04

PP ACTCORT BUNEER

04

0S5
05

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
20%6

2016

2016
2016

015-202-100

016-202-100

010-409-420
010-456-420
010-560-420
010-561-420
039-620-444

010-202-100

038-202-100

039-202-100

086-202-100

087-202-100

010-202-100
015-202-100
039-202-100
115-202-100
010-202-100
015-202-100
039-202-100
115-202-100

010-202-100

015-282-1CG0
015-202-100

CHECE ®RGISTER
ALF. CHECES

ACCDUST HAME
SALRRIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

TELEPHONE

PHONE

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONB
UTILITIES - RQAD

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYZBLE

SALARIES PAYZBLE

SALARIES PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE

SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES

SALARIES PAYARLE

SALARIES
SALARIES

PAYABLE
PAYABLE

& BRIDGE

PROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BANE ERCOOUSTY: ALL

ITEM/REASCHN
NET SALARIES

MET SALARIES

COURTHOUSE

COMMERCE STREET

SEERIFF DEPARTHENT

LAN ENFORCEMENT CENTER
RCAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMERT

NET SALARIES
NET SALARTES
NET SALARIES
NET SALARIES

NET SALARIES

CRT CRDER RETIRE EEIMB

DEF COMP
DEF COMP

IIATE
01/27/2016

01/27/2016

01/26/2016
01/26/2016
01/26/2016
01/26/2016
01/26/2016

01/27/2016

01/27/201¢

01/27/2016

01/27/2016

01/27/2016

OO 00000

01/29/2016

01/29/2016
01/29/2016

PO BO

ADULT

CCP#1

JP§2
0
JAIL

wn
™

R &B

GEN FD

911

CHEK1006 PAGE

1

BATCH
BMOUNT OOCE

13,720.96

13,720.9%
1,483.90

" Tas9.98
64,626.22

64,626.22

19,330.77
851.02

1.110.67

1,110.67
553.38

20¢.00

45.00
45.00

91972

99
99



" WEERTEr Hr W WEE PN

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04 CHRECK RBEGISTER PROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016 CHE100 PAGE 2
ALL CHECRE BANE AQOYDUST: ALL

VEEDOR HANME PP ACTOURT SUMBER ACCOUST FAME ITEMN/RERSON DATB PO BO ANXISY OB

GUAERDIAN IESURANUER 04 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYAELE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 1,360.72 59
05 2016 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYAELE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 15.65 59

05 2016 016-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/201& 19.91 99

04 2016 039-202-100 SALARIES PAYAELE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 465.84 S9

04 2016 087-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 20.86 99

05 2016 110-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 19.48 99

05 2016 115-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 289.03 99

04 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 1,360.23 939

05 2016 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAK INS 01/29/2016 15.65 93

05 2016 016-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 19.91 99

04 2016 039-202-100 SALARIES PAYARLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 465.59 939

04 2016 087-202-100 SAIARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 20.84 99

05 2016 110-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/25/2016 15.47 99

05 2016 115-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE GUARDIAN INS 01/29/2016 288.89 s99

- 4,382.05 91974

LEGRI, SHIETD 04 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE PRE-LEGAL 01/29/2016 55.33 99
05 2016 015-202-100 SATARIES PAYABLE PRE-LEGAL 01/29/2016 7.97 99

04 2016 039-202-100 SATARTIES PAYABLE PRE-LEGAL 01/29/2016 25.90 99

04 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE PRE-LEGAL 01/29/2016 55.32 59

05 2016 015-202-100 SATARIES PAYABLE PRE-LEGAL 01/29/2016 7.98 59

04 2016 035-202-100 SALARIES PAYAELE PRE-LBGAL 01/29/2016 25.90 *99

178.40 9197

MIEMEERS CHOICE 05 2016 015-202-1CC SALARIES PAYABLE CREDIT UNION 01/29/2016 20.00 99
05 2016 015-202-100 SALARIBS PAYABLE CREDIT URION 01/29/2016 20.00 99

) 40.0¢ 91976

HATIOBWIDP EETTEFEMERT S 05 2016 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NATIONRIDE 01/29/2016 50.00 99
05 2016 015-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NATIOCHRIDE 01/29/2016 50.00 99

100.00 91977

TAC HEBP 04 2016 039-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC ({BCES) 01/29/2016 421.58 99
05 2016 115-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC (BCBS) 01/25/2016 210.79 29

04 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 1.264.74 99

04 2016 010-400-202 GRCUP INSURANCE (2} TAC {BCBS) 01/29/2016 1,204.44 S9

04 2016 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE {3 TBRC {BCBS) 01/29/2016 1,806.66 S9

04 2016 010-450-202 GRXUP INSURANCE %3} TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 1,806.66 59

04 2016 010-456-202 GRCOUP INSURAKNCE (1) TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 602.22 S9

04 2016 010-457-202 GROUP IRSURANRCE {1; TAC (BCBS 01/29/2016 602.22 59

04 2016 010-458-202 GROUP TMSURAKNCE (1) TAC (BCBS 01/29/2016 602.22 959

04 2016 010-475-202 GRCUP INSURANCE 55} TA&C (BCBS) 01/29/2016 2,408.88 59

04 2016 010-490-202 GRCUP INSURANCE (1} TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 602.22 59

04 2016 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE {3} TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 1,806.66 99

04 2016 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE {2} TAC (BCBS) 01/29/2016 1.204.44 99

04 2016 010-495-202 GRCUP INSURANCE {4.5} TAC {BCBS) 01/29/2016 3,011.10 59




WA 5 e T BT

¥ OWRERTE W W WER AW

DATE 02/09/2016 THE 14:

VENDOR HAME

TEXAS 1dFE INS.O.

GOARDIAN IFSURANE

TRI-COMTY S.U.D

WEST HRAADS WATR SUPPL

KAVASCOTA VRALLEY ILECTRX

HERRT OF TRIAS &ECIRIC

ATHMOS ENERGY

04

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016

2016

010-510~-202
010-550-202
010-551-202
010-552-202
010-553-202
010-560-202
010-561-202
010-562-202
010-665-202
039-202-100
039-620-202
0B7-475-202
110-570-202
115-202-100
115-570-202
010~-202-100

010-202-100
039-202-100
115-202-100
010-202-100
039-202-100
115-202-100

010-202-100

039-620-444

010-458-444

010-530-440
010-530-440

010-660-446
010-660-446

010-409-440

:

ACIIHINT HBME

GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP

INSURANCE
INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
SALARIES PAYABLE
GROUP INSURANCE ({25}
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE (8)
SALARIES PAYABLE
GROUP INSURANCE
SALARIES PAYABLE

b b ot o b el ol el N
——

-

=

§

(@]

w
N N N
e UJ] ) e arime s

SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

PAYABLE
PAYAELE
PAYAELE

SALARIES PAYAELE
UTILITIES - ROAD & BRIDGE

UTILITIES-JP#4

UTILITIBS-ELECTIRC
UTILITIES-ELSCTIRC

UTILITIES FOBE
UTILITIES FCBP

UTILITIBES CCURTHOUSE

FROXK: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BASK A0CCUBT: ALL

LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE

DENTAL, VISION,VOL IRS

WATER/REAGAN BARN

WATER SERVICE

COMMUNICATION TOWER/TRI
COMMUNICATION TOWER/HWY

CONCESSION STARD
YARD LIGHTS ONLY

COURTHOUSE

DATE

01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016

01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016
01/29/2016

01/28/2016

¢2/01/2016

PO BO

02/01/2016 JPfi4

02/01/2016
02/01/2016

02/01/2016
02/0%x/2016

02/01/2016

911

FOBP
FOBP

CHE100 PASE

3

1,204.44
602.22

55.,946.42
147.10

145.92

317.58
45.00

352.58

782.44

CHES
91983

CHES
91984

CHE#
91985



migew 1 wwww

= TREERTE T EmEE R W

DATE 02/09/2016 TIMR 14:04

VERDOR S€AME
CITY OF MAERLIN

ATET

FALLS COINTY IGT

ATHMOS ENERGY

CHILTOH WATER SUFPLY &

A TG Z TIRB 05

05

BRASOS VALLEY BUUIPMEBT 05
C.T.R.P. 05
C.T.N.PF. LEASIRNG 05

CENTRRL TEXAS PUELISHID gg
0s

CEHETRARL TEXAS PUBLISHIN 05

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

PP ACCOUNT GUMEER

010-405-440
010-409-440
010-456-443

CHECE. REGISTER
ALL CHECES

ACCDUNT HAME
UTILITIES COURTHOUSE

UTILITIES COURTHOUSE
UTILITIES-JP#2

010-561-442 NATER

010-660-446
0335-620-444

010-409-420
010-456-420
010-560-420
039-620-444
038-561-420

010-630-404

010-561-441

010-458-444

039-620-353
039-620-353

039-620-336

010-497-452

010-455-462

010-495-301
033-620-336
010-561-301

010-665-301

UTILITIES FOBP
UTILITIBES - ROAD & BRIDGE

TELEPHONE
PHONE

TELEPHONE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE

- ROAD & BRIDGE

HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS

Gas

UTILITIES-JP#4

TIRRS & TOBES
TIRES & TUBES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
COPIER M/2
COPIER

LE&SE

SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BANK ACTCOUNT: ALL

TTEW/REASOH

CCURTHOUSE

134 CRAIE STREET

336 COMMERCE STREET
2847 HWY 6

FALLS ON BRAZ20S PARK
511 BRIDGE STREBT

COURTHOUSE
PHONES
SEERIFF DEPARTHMENT

ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT

911 ADDRESSING

IGT HLTHCARE TRANSFER

_LAW ERFORCEMENT CENTER

SEWER SERVICE

4-TIRES
7-TIRES

HYDRAULIC FILTER/LAMP
COPIER JZN/FEB
COPIER LEASE FEB

RENEWAL
INVITE FOR BIDS
IRMATE PHONE PROPS

1 YR SUBSCRIP

IDATE

02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016

02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016
02/01/2016

02/02/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

" 02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

PG BO

ADULT
JP§2
JRIL
FCBP
R&B

IGT

JAIL

JP#4

Lby
&
tww

AUDIT

AUDIT
R&B
JAIL

AG EXT

CHE100 PAGE 4

BAYCA

AMDURT CODR

197.29 --

93.61 -

93.61 --

1,333.60 -

59.80 --

127.48 -
------------ CHES

1,905.39 91986

1,380.33 -

33.45 -

182.22 --

22.60 -

22.15 --

1,640.75 91987

364,421.00 --

364,421.00 91988

985 .88 --
____________ #

985.88 91989

50.25 --
____________ #

50.25 91990

577.30 --

940.65 --
------------ CHES

1,517.95 919951

125.34 --
____________ s

125.34 91992

36.00 --

36.00 91993

164.67 -

164.67 91994

35.00 --

304.00 -

283.00 --
——----—=---- CHE#

622.00 91995

39.95 --



n e g 8 e R

v TRERERE T TEE R W

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:

YERDOR HEME

CHRISTY WIDEMAN

CLYDE W. (HMANDLER

QOMPUTERS R* US

COUFEL-PRATER EQUIPMEST

COETY IBFORMATION RESO

TIFEVS LUMBER 0., IRC

E-Z STORAGE CO.

BROEWO SIGHS, LLC

EVANS OIL COMPANY, INC

04

PP

05
05
05

05

05
05

05
G5

05

05

05

05
05

05
05

ACTDURST BUMBER

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016
2015

2016
2016
2016

010-561-301
039-620-336
010-409-335

010-475-428

010-409-402
010-409-402

010-475-572
010-475-572

039-620-351

010-409-462

010-665-462

039-620-336
039-620-336
033-620-336
039-620-336
039-620-336

010-475-572

039-620-336
039-620-336

039-620-330
039-620-330
010-475-330

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECES

ACCOUNT HAMB

SUPPLIES :
OPERATING SUPPLIES

HISCELLANECGUS EXPENSE

TRAINING

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVEKILE L

OFFICE BEQUIPMENT
OFFICE BEQUIPMENT

PARTS & REPAIRS

COMPUTOR

EQUIP.LEASE (COPIER}

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL. & OIL EXPENSE
FURL/VEHICLE M/A

FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
ERNK ACCDUBT: ALL

TTEM/RRASOS

INMATE PHONE PROPS
INVITE FOR BIDS
OONST AMEND

TRKG-REIME TRAVEL

SHEYUNTE PEEL
DET HRNG(01/27/16)

COMP SERV
COMP SERV

BC#4-PARTS & REPAIRS
29 EMAILS-DEC
COPIER-FEB 2016

ROLL OF FLUSHING
NATLS

NAILS, SHEET PANELING
GLUE, SHEET PANELING, PLY
NAILS, PAINT EBERUSH, PAIRT

RENTAL UNIT #619

50-TRAFFIC OCNES
14-EMBLEMS

FUEL-JANUARY 2016
FUEL-JANURRY 2016
FUEL-JBN 2016

DATE
02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/068/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

PO EQ

JAIL
R&B
ELECS

DISCLK

82ND
CTYCT

DA
D&

CTY

Lok bRk
Ll il g
b b b o b

b
fom
o]

mm
w

R
R
DR

CHE100 PAGE 5

BATCH
EMOUNT CODE
141.50 --
152.00 -~
729.00 -
——————————— CHEY
1,062.45 9199%
21.39 -
____________ 8
21.39 51997
500.00 --
500.00 --
1,060.00 51938
150.00 --
150.00 --
300.00 91999
249.40 --
249.40 92000
58.00 --
58.00 92001
172.76 -
172.76 92002
36.22 --
57.00 --
100.65 -
88 .60 -
37.14 --
------------ CHES
319.61 92003
25.00 --
------------ CHES
25.00 92004
1,372.00 --
267.00 --
1,639.00 92005
744.98 --
8,132.78 -
106.84 -~

CHKH
8,984.60 92006



" WEERTEr Hr W WEE PN

DAYE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04

VERDCR BAME

EVANS TIRB SEEVICE INC

FLOARERS BAEKTIRG CO.

GAFFORD AUTO PARTS, INC

H & B SUPPLY INC

BOAGIE I. FARELS

J. SCOTT CBOCERTT, D.O.

JACK D. LAYHE

JEREMY HARK

JEHRY CHRXSTIAN AUTOMOT

JTC TIEE SERVICE

EKETTH'S ACE HARTNARE

PP
05

05
05

05
05

0s

05

05

gs
05

05

ACTOIRIT HUMBER

2016

2016
2016

5 2016

2016
2016

5 2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

033-620-336

010-561-333
010-561-333

010-560-454
010-560-454
039-620-351
039-620-336

039-620-336

010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402

010-561-414
010-530-467
039-620-105

010-560-454
010-560-454

039-620-336

039-620-336
010-561-332
010-665-301
010-561-332
010-510~301
010-510-301

CHECE. FRGCISTER
ALY, CHECES

ACOURT HAME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

PARTS & REPAIRS
OPERATING SDPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
IKNDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

CORTRACT DR./MERTAL HEALTH

LEASE-LARND

CONTRACT SEPTIC TARK INSPE

AUTD REPAIRS & HAINTENANCE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
CUSTCDI2L. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROM: 01/26/2016 YO: 02/08/2016
BANEK ACCOURT: ALL

ITTERM/REASOE
14 PATCHBS & GLUE

BREAD{01/22/2016)
BREAD{01/29/2016)

BRAKE PADS/ROTORS
TRANS FLUID

PARTS

OPERATING SUPPLIES

55 GAL GEAR OIL

RATIE ELLIOTT
DET HRNG{01/27/16)
DET HRNG{01/27/16)

MED-CR CALD

RENT ON 5 ACRES/TOWER

SEPTIC SY¥S INSP

OIL CBG{212—Q463{
OIL CHG({112-1507

PU#18-4 TIRES MOUNT/BAL

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TAPE/RUB ALCOHOL
LATCH SET/BATTERIES
MOUNT TAPE

PHOWE LINE SUP/STR FLD

VALVE REP/SILICONE

DATE
02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

CHE100 PAGE

PO O
R&B 26.40
26.40
JAIL 45.00
JAIL 45.00
90.08
s/o 248.15
s/o 12.58
R&B 298.62
R &B 178.64
737.99
R &B 550.00
550.00
82ND 250.00
82ND 300.00
82ND 300.00
850.00
JAIL 500.00
500.00
CTY 250.00
250.00
R &B 2,762.50
2,762.50
s/0 37.88
s/o 37.88
75.76
R&B 68.00
68.00
R&B 990.16
JAIL 10.78
AG _EXT 23.48
JAIL 7.99
MAINT 16.47
MATINT 31.98

6

BATCH
AMCURT CODE

“-_
92007

CHE®
920038



FIEATN W W WER AWy

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04

VYERDCOR HAME PP

0S
0s

EELLY-MOORE PAIRT COMPA 0S5

LACT JAMES, LPCS,LODC,L 0S
0s

MARK'S PLUMBTRG PARTS & 05
RORTH & EAST TEXAS ASSDO 05

QAKX FARMS - BOOUSTOGN DIV 05

OFFICE DEBOT 05

OFFICE SYSTEMS 2000, IR 05
PERFURMAFCE FCOD GROOP, 05

FREELE POLE 05
05

FRIBTERS, QOPIPUIERS & L 0S

ACCOUNT HUMBRER

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

201s

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

010-510-301
010-562-301

070-520-452

010-561-414
010-561-414
010-561-301

070-520-451

010-405-43¢C

010-561-333
010-561-333

010-562-~301
011-450-320
010-403-301
010-403-301

010-492-301

010-561-333

010-457-428
010-457-428
010-457-428

010-45%-301

CHECE BEGISTER

ELY. THECES
ACCOURT BAME

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

JAIL REPAIRS

CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
SUPPLIES

COURTY BUILDING REPAIRS
COUNTY ASSOCIATION DUES

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUFPPLIES

SUPPLIES
D,C.RECORDS WMGMT/PRESERVAT
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIBS
FOGD SBRVICE/SUPPLIES

TRAINING & ETUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

SUPPLIES

PROM: 01/26/20%6 TO: 02/08/2016
BAFK ACITNNT: ALL

ITEM/EEASOS

BROOM/GLOVES
RATCHETS/SOCKETS

10 GAL PAINT

ITRMATE ¥NTL HLTH
MNTL HLTH ON-CALL
PSYC TEST (2}

WTR CHMBR KIT {6}
ANN'L DUES-2016

MILK{(01/27/16}
MILK{01/20/16}

OFFICE SUPPLIES
STEP LAEDDER
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TUB FILE

PRINT OV:0CT-JAN

FOOD SVC(01/22/2016})

TRNG-BOTEL REIMB
TRNG-MEAL REIME
TRNG-BILEAGE REIMB

PRINTER

CHE1480 PAGE

7

BATCH
AMOURT COOE

OIATE PO X0
02/08/2016 MAINT 32.98
02/08/2016 EMMGT 35.28
1,149.312
02/08/2016 JAIL 151.52
151.52
02/08/2016 JAIL 320.00
02/08/2016 JAIL 250.00
02/08/2016 JAIL 280.00
850.00
02/08/2016 JAIL 100.55
100.55
02/08/2016 CTY 175.00
- 175.00
02/08/2016 JAIL 57.80
02/08/2016 JAIL 57.80
115.60
02/08/2016 RB¥ MGT 21.99
02/08/2016 DISCLK S87.99
02/08/2016 CTYCLK 18.41
02/08/2016 CTICLK 270.72
§99.11
02/08/2016 TAX AC 39.97
39.97
02/08/2016 JAIL 1,149.34
1,149.34
02/08/2016 JP43 201.42
02/08/2016 JP33 54.89
02/08/2016 JPA#3 182.70
439.01
02/08/2016 TAX AC 295.00
295 .00

CHK§
92017

CHES
92018

CHES
92026

CHES
92027



bl e

TSN N OTTEERTE W W WEL AWy R FWRRR TR WL W

DATE 027/09/2016 TIME 14:

VENDOR FKAME
QUILL CORPURATION

EBAY CRISHELL DISTRIBUTI

RAYMOND EUGEHE EUSHING

EENFRO SERVICES

RICHARDS SUFPLY CORPEARDY

RICCH [F3A, INC.
SUSAR A. WALDRTIP

SY¥SCO CEFTRAL TEXAS, IXK

TRLLE; CHEMICA], SUPPLY
TEZAS ASSOCIATION OF 0
THERRELL. ALARM PROTBCTI
THOMAS JEFF WATEIHS

TRIPLE BELADR & STEEL LL

04

PP
0s

05

05
05

05

05
05

05

05
05

05

05

05

ACCGHIET BUMHEER

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

206

010-665-301

010-510-301

010-409-402
010-409-400

039-620-336

039-620-336
039-620-336

010-409-331

010-402-400

010-561-333
010-561-332

039-620-336

010-409-430

013-455-577

010-562-330

039-620-336

CHECE. EEGISTER
ACOCCURT EAME
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

LBGAL AID

OPERATING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

COPIER EXPENSE

LBGARL AID

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIZS

COUuNTY ASSCCIATION DUES

EQUIPHENT/SECURITY

FUEL & OIL

OPERATING SUPPLIES

PROM: 01/25/2016 TOD: 02/08/2016
BABK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/BRRASOS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TISSUE/TOWELS

LORI ANM BORMAN
ITIO-CPS REV

HARD START KIT FOR AC

HI SPEED TAP
7-FINE THREAD BOLTS

COPIER FEB 2016
CRT RPTR SVS

}

FOOD SVC{01/28/16
01/28/16)

CUSTODIAL SUP{
BOWL CLEANER
ANN'L DUES-2016
MONITORING-FEB
TRAVEL REIMB

CARTRIDGE, WIRE CAR,C RI

DATE
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

PG ¥O
AG EXT

82ND
82ZND

oo
R
o

DISJUD

CTYCT

JAIL
JAIL

R & B

CTY

JPi4

EMMGT

R&B

46.00
300.00

696.21
162.31

865.52

114.73

CHES
92030

CHES
92031

CHES
92032



FEERTN wr W WER RW N

DATE 02/09/2016 TIMB 14:04

YENDOR RAME
TRUCEMOTIVE, LP

TUFF MATE, INC

OHIFIRST CORPORATION

WAL-MART C(OXMUBPITY/RFPCS

ILLTA®» JUYRUD

ZERGX BUSIHRESS SERVICES

ZERGX CCHPORATION

ATE&T

ATSET

ATS&T

DLL.TE BROOES

TIMOTHY J. OOEKER

CHRCK RBGISTER
2LL, CHECRE

PP ACTDURT RUMEER RACODUST HAME

05

05

05
05

05

05
05

05

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

035-620-351

035-620-336

039-620-235
039-620-235

039-620-336

010-409-402
010 409-402

010-403-332

010-450-572
010-450-301
010-561-462
010-475-462
010-475-301

039-620-444

010-409-420

029-455-423

039-620-574

046-610-576

PARTS & REPAIRS

GPERATING SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS
UNIFORHS

CPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

RECORDING & INDEXING

OFFICE BQUIPMENT LEASE

SUPPLIES
COPIER

LEASE
BQUIP.LBASE {COPIER}

SUPPLIES

UTILITIES ~ ROAD & BRIDGE

TELBPHCKE

INTEREET

TRASH DAYS

NEW EQUIPHMENT

FROM: 01/26/2016 TG: 02/08/2016
BANK ACOOUBT: ALL

TTEM/REASON

DT#1-HYDRAULIC BRREE

96-MISC GLOVES

UNIFORMS-1/26/16
UNIFORMS-2/2/2016

TOILET SEAT & BOWL BRUS

CHARLES LYONS
CHARL.ES LYCKS

20/20 LAND REC MAMAG

BASE CHG-JAN
PRINT CHG-JAN
BASE CHG-JAN
BASE CHG-JAN
PRINT CHBG-J&EN

U-VERSE INTERNET

U-VERSE INTERNET

U-VERSE INTERNET

TRASH CLEAN-UP

DATE
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2¢016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/05/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

02/08/2016

1997-18 WHEEL DUMP TRUCK 02/08/2016

DISCLK
DISCLK
JAIL

R&EB

JP#2

PCTH4

CHE10¢ PAGE 9

687.89 -
------------ CHKE

687.89 92041

171.84 --
------------ CHBES

171.84 92042

140.52 -

151.72 --
——m———---1-_ CHES

292.24 92043

8.86 -~

8.86 92044

600.00 --

1,020.00 --
------------ CHES

1,620.00 92045

1,600.00 --
------------ CHES

1,600.00 92046

234.67 -~

0.34 --

140.83 --

174.66 --

5.96 --

556.46 92047

77.28 -
____________ 8

77.28 92049

234.00 e

234.00 92050

82.30 --
------------ CHKS

82.30 92051

375.00 --
------------ CHK§

375.00 92052

18,500.00 -

CHE$
18,.50G.00 92053



FEERTET  Hr W WER P WY

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04

YENDCR ERME
GIOVEE PORD, LLC

WILSON CULVERTS, IRC

ENIFE ERIVER

CEUSHED STONE

COMRERS CRUSHED STOHE

CONRER CHOUSHED STCHRE

BINE CAT THICEKING

BLUE CAT TRUCEKING

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

PP ADQHURT NUMEER

039-620-573
046-610-576

045-620-393

045-623-392
€045-624-392
£045-625-392
045-626-392

045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392

045-625-352
045-625-332
045-625-352
045-625-352

045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392

045-625-425
045-625-425
045-625-425

045-625-425
045-625-42S
045-625-425

045-625-425
045-625-42S5
045-625-425

CHECK REGISTER
ELY, CHECES
ACOXIST HAME

NE® VEHICLES
NEW EQUIPMENT

CULVERTS

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

HAULING
HAULING
BARULING

HAULING
HAULIXG
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING
HAULING

FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BANK ACCDURY: ALL

TTEM/REASAR

2009 FORD F150
2009 FORD F150 PICKOP

COLVERTS-CR 451

ROAD BASE
ROAD BASE
ROAD BASE
ROAD BASE

ROAD BASE-CR
ROAD BASE-CR
ROAD BASE-CR

ROAD BASE-CR
RCAD BASER-CR
BASR-CR
BASBE-CR

ROAD
ROAD

HAULING-CR
HAULING-CR
HAULING-CR

HAULING-CR
HAULING-CR
HAULING-CR

HADLING-CR
HAULING~CR
HAULING-CR

BASE-CR
BASE-CR
BASE-CR
ROAD BASE-CR

351
488

373
401
405
450

326
326,351
357

357,488
488
367,374

347
347
377

PICKOP

LATR

02/08/2016
02/08/2016

02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/20%6
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

PO BO
R&B
R & B

PCT44

PCT#1
PCT#2
PCT#3

PCTH#4

PCT#3
PCT#3
PCT#3

PCT#3

PCT43
PCT43

PCT#3
PCT#3
PCT#3
PCT#3

PCT#3
PCT#3

PCTH2
PCT#3
PCT#3

PCT#H#3
PCT#3
PCT#3

HE100 PAGE

10

BXTCH
AMOURT OODE

15,000.00
200.00

401.60

561.56
561.56
561.57
561.56

2,246.25

310.85
1,244.82
306.53

1,862.20

615.19
2,330.82
926.21
1.857.88

5,730.10

527.36
309.58
306.53
4,832.76

6,376.23

1,013.34
1.067.57
900.55

2,381.46

912.30
859.28
1.130.53

2,902.17

1.191.21
790.35
§92.32

2.,973.88

2096

CHES
2100

2100



AT 5 T BT

¥ OWRERTE W W WER AW

DATE 02/09/2016 TIMR 14:04

VEHIR RAME
COHRERS

CRUSHED

CONNERS CRUSHED STGHE

CONEEES CRUSHED STONE

DAVID STERIN TRUCKIBG

DAVID STEID TRICKIRG

DAVID STEIN TRUUEKING

DAVYD STEIS TEUCKIPG

DAVID STEI¥ TRUCKIBG

PP ACCOHMT GUWMBER

2016
2016
2016
2016

201€
2016
2016

045-626-392
045-626-392
045-626-392
045-626-392

045-626-392
045-626-392
045-626-3392

045-623-332
045-623-392
045-623-392

045-623-392
045-623-392
045-623-392
045-623-392

045-625-425
045-626-425

045-623-425
045-623-425
045-623-425
045-623-425

045-625-425
045-625-425
045-625-425

045-625-425
045-625-425
045-625-425
045-625-425

045-625-425
045-625-425

CHECK RBGISTER
aLl, CHRECKS
ATOUST FAMB

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEI:

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEI:

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVELY
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING
HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING
HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING

FROM: 01/26/2016 T>: ©2/08/2016
BARNK ACCOUBT: ALL

TTEN/REASON

ROAD BASE-CR 464
ROAD BASE-CR 434
ROAD BASE-CR 434
ROAD BASE-CR 440

ROAD BASE-CR 446
ROAD BASE-CR 443
ROAD BASE-CR 452

ROAD BASE-CR 118
ROAD BASE-CR 126
ROAD BASE-CR 150

HRULING-CR
HAULING-CR

HAULING-CR
HADLING-CR
HAULING-CR
HAULING-CR

HADLIKG-CR
HADLIBG-CR
HADLIKG-CR

HAULIKG-CR

HAOLING-CR 3

CR
CR 144
CR
CR

142

151
133

383,387,481
481

126,118

150
144,142,151
133

489,492
479,480
367,307

340
485,489
351,277
488

374,367
a7

CATE

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/0472016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016
£2/04/2016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/04/2016
02704/2016
02/04/2016
02/0472016

02/04/2016
02/04/2016

PCI#3

PCT#3

PCTH#3
PCTH#3

CHE100 PAGE

11

BATCH

614 .39
309.12
455.17
305.27

1,683.95

3,061.59
303.43
$15.4¢€

4,280.48

307.17
609 .10
910.29

1,826.56

300.84
302.85
611.06
922.82

2,137.57

2,044 .71
313.02

2,357.73

852.52
1,005.27
1,130.24

746 .28

3,734.31

1,687.83
1,357.76
2,115.2C

5,160.75

1,694.31
733.58
797.55

1,406.06

£,631.50

1,139.94
2,009.27

2103

CHE§
2106

2110



migNw 1 www

= TRERTE T T EEE R TN

DATE 02/03/2016 TIME 14:04

VEEDOR HAME

PP

0s

0s

0s

05

05

05

05

0S5

0s

0s

0s

05

ACCDUNT NUMEER

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

045-625-425
045-625-425

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

ACCIFT HAME

HAULING
HAULING

GRAND

GRaND

GRAND

GRAND

GRAND

GR&ND

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JORY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

CHECE REGLSTEER

ALL. CHECES

FRCHM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BARK ACCOURT: ALL

ITES/RERSON

HAULING-CR 326
HAULINBG-CR 357

SHELTON RICHARD LEE

MERRYMAN MELTON LEWIS JR

HARRKLSON TOMMY GLEN

WILLBERG RORNIE J

ALDREDGE XATHLEFN RAR

URIVE ROBYN KRYSTAL

WHITFIELD JANICE MARIE

HARGROVE COURTHEY AKN

DCDD MICHREL JaY

NEVELS PATRICIZ AKN

OGEDA DCMCNIC OSCAR

KEETON RONAI.D DRAN

DATRE

02/04/2016
02/04/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2018¢

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

PC WO

PCTH#3
PCTH3

CEK200 PAGE

12

BATCH
ANOUBT OHE

1,745.12
908.48

. ——— ——

2111



= W AgEe R =R

e PR R TRERTE T mER E W § REEAREEE R R

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04

VENDOR HAME

GRANTF

GREND

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JORY

PP ECCOUNT BUMEER

0s

05

gs

0s

g5

G5

05

05

05

05

05

0s

0s

0s

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2018

2015

2015

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027-465-145

027~465-145

ACCOURT HAME

GRAND

GRAND

GRAND

GRAND

GRAND

GRAND

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JORY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY

CHBCK BBEGISTER
ALY, CHECES

PROHM: 01/26/2016 YO: 02/08/2016
BABE ACTOUST: ALL

1TEM/RRASCH
SILVAS HENRY FABIN

COKER BRYAN DAVID

WILLBERG MICHAEL JOSEPH,

FLETCHER ROBERT GLEMN

DIETERICH RANDY EUGENE

SALAS ABIGAIL

SCARBOROUGH KAYCIE DEANY

MEYER MICHAEL DAVID

WILDE ANCREW

LEWIS DAVID EARL

BCOMS MARILYN ANN

NCRTCH MELINDA DIANNE

PORTILLO JESSE FLORES

STIMMEL, JAMES RICHARD

IATR
02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2018

02/03/2016

02/03/2016



DATE 02/03/2016 TIMR 14:04 CHBCK REGISTER FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BANK AOOQYGBT: ALL

= W AgEe R =R

e PR R TRERTE T mER E W § REEAREEE R R

ALl
FENDOR PP ACC0OUNT HEUHMBER ACCOURT HAME ITEM/ERASON DBRTE PC HC ANDOBET COIE
-------- 6.00 11156
GHARD JURY 0S 2016 027-465-145 GRaND JURY MYERS WAYNE EDWARD 02/03/2016 6.00 -—
"""" o0 Tadso
GRARD JURY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRaND JORY SHITH DAVID DAMON 02/03/2016 6.00 -—
"""" o0 “aiss
GRAND JURY i 05 2016 027-465-145 GRaND JURY LEORARRD LEILANI RENEE 02/03/2016 6.CC -
""""" 600 11159
GEAND JURY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY BROCK DAVID JAMES 02/03/2015 6.GC -
-------- E..-l;l; 11160
GEAMND JURY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY i-IACKIE CARQOL SUSAN 02/03/201s 6.00 -
________ E:(-)l; 11161
GREHD JUKY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY WILDE STEVEN CHARLES 02/03/2015 6.00 -
"""" 600 “atee
GRANMD JURY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY POMYEKAL PATRICIA 02/03/2016 6.00 -
"""" c700 Gives
GRAND JURY 05 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY RANDAZZO NUNZIE PAIL 02/03/2016 6.00 -
"""" cTo0 abes
GRAND JURY 0S5 2015 D27-465-145 GRAND JURY STEIN DAVID HAROLD 02/03/201s 6.00 -
T eao iives
GRAND JURY 05 2015 027-465-145 GRAND JURY GRYCH BRUNO JR ANTCRE 02/03/2016 6.00 -
""""" 6700 hvse
GRAND JURY 05 2018 027-465-145 GRAND JURY GILES RUTH CHRISTIHE 02/03/201s 6.00 -
"""" o0 iver
GRARD JURY 0S 2016 027-465-145 GRAND JURY SVYC CHILD PROTECTIVE 02/03/2016 6.00 -—
""""" cTo0 ides
FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FUO 2016 110-202-100 SALARIES PAVYABLE NET SALARIES 01/27/2016 4.026.01 -—
TTa.026.01 Tib7s



FEERTN wr W WER RW N

OATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04

YENDOR HOEME
CENTEX WEB ACCESS

EVET (EVERY VICTIM EVER

FRANY L. PUGLIESE FHD.,

RIEDSTREAM COMMONICATIO

HAYS COOHTY TREASURER

AMERTCAN EXPRESS

FALLS COUBTY PAYEOLL FU

FALLS COUNTY GENERAL FU

SAK MARCOS FAMILY MEDIC

LIMESTONE COURTY JUVESX

BMERTCRN HXPRESS

2018

2016

2015

20156

2018

2016
2016

20156

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

PP ACCOUNT HUMBER

110-570-301

110-570-426

110-570-431

110-570-301

110-570-434

110-570-301
110-570-301

115-202-100

115-570-301

115-580-301

115-587-301

-

115-589-601

115-583-501

115-574-301
115-574-301

CHBCE EERGISTER
ALL CHECES

ACOOUST FAME
CPERATING EXPENSES
TRAVEL &% TRAINING
YOUTH SERVICES
CPERATING EXPENSES

SECURE PLACEMENT INTER-CO.

OFPERATING EXPENSES
OFERATING EXPENSES

SRLARIES PAYABLE
OPERATING EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
EXTERNATL CONTRACTS
INTER-COUNTY CONTRACTS

CPERATING EXPENSES
CPERATING EXPEKSES

FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BANE ACIININT: ALL

ITEM/RBRASOE
INTERNRT SERVICES

CONFEREHCE-9 EMPLOYEES

PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION

PHONE/INTERNET SERVICES

PLACEMENT

OFFICE SUPPLIRES
CASH BACK REBATE

KET SALARIES

PHONE SERVICES

PHONE SERVICES

PHONE SERVICES

MEDICAL SERVICES

DETERTICH

SCANRER
SECURITY CAMERA

TATR
01/28/2016

61/28/2016
01/28/2016
02/05/2016
02/05/2015
33/82/38%8
01/27/2016
01/28/2016
01/28/2016
02/05/2016
02/05/2016

02/05/2016

02/05/2016
02/05/2016

PO BO
50212

506210

50213

50218

50218

50219
50213

502131

50214

50217

50204

50215

50226
50220

60.00

450.00

3,960.00

124.58
55.21-

142.57
3,50%.00

3,509.00

250.00
100.00

350.00

5181

5182

B
4645

8
4648

4649

4651

4652

4653



= W AgEe R =R

= TRERTm T EEE R W

DATE 02/09/2016 TIME 14:04 CHECK RBGISTER
AL, CHRCES

VENDOR HAME
DAT.R ET.T¥G

PP ACCCUFT GUMBER ACTCOURT HAME
2016 114-570-415 RESTITUTICK FALLS

FROM: 01/26/2016 TO: 02/08/2016
BABK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON DATE PC RO
RESTITUTTION-RCT#8358,837 01/28/2016 50209

TOFAL VOID CHECES

TOTAL CHECK ANOMIBT

686,815.37



02/22/16 06:38

RECEIPT DATRS PRCOM 02/08/2016 TO 02/19/20i6

VENDCR
NAME

HERART OF TEXAS COUNCIL OF

COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

JP PCT#1

JP PCT#2

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERK

FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE
PIRST STATE
PIRST STATE
FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE BANK OF CENTR
FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE BANK OF CENTR
FIRST STATE
FIRST STATE BARK OF CENTR

JP PCT#1

MILAM COUNMTY

MILAM COUNTY

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NOUMBER

2016 05 0339-620-574

2016 05 024-340-404

2016 05 025-340-450

2016 05 031-340-406

2016 05 032-340-406

2016 05 024-340-404

2016 05 024-340-404

2016 05 015-360-601
2016 04 027-360-601
2016 04 045-360-601
2016 04 062-360-601
2016 04 080-360-601
2016 04 085-360-601
2016 04 088-360-601
2016 95 110-360-601
2016 05 114-350-601
2016 05 115-360-601
2016 05 116-360-601
2016 05 118-360-601

2016 05 031-340-406
2016 06 114-340-416

2016 06 110-360-700

RECEIZT

ALL RECEIPTS

FOND NARME
TRASH DAYS

FINES & FEES -

FINES & FEES -

FINE - PFEES

FPINE - FEES

FINES & FEES -
PINES & FEES -

INTEREST EARNINGS
EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEBREST EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNINGS
EARNED

INTEREST EARNED
INTEREST EARNED

INTEREST

INTEREST

INTEREST EARNED

FINE - FEES

MILAM COUNTY

MISCELLANECUS REVE

RECEIPT REGISTER
RUMEBERS FROM 00000 TO 99393
REGUESTED

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

039-103-101

024-103-101

025-103-101

031-103-10%

032-103-101

024-103-101

024-103-101

015-103-101
027-103-101
045-103-101
062-103-101
080-103-101
085-103-101
088-103-101
110-1963-101
114-103-101
115-103-101

116-103-101 1

118-103-101

031-103-101

114-103-101

110-103-101

ITEM/RERASON
REIMB/PROGRESSIVE #STE

FEES-2/1-5/16
FEES-2/1-5/1%6
CR.CRRD PAY 2/1/16
CR_CARD PAY 2/4/16
CR.CARD PAY 2/1-2/16
CR.CaRD PAY 2/3/16

INTRE ADULT PRO INTERE
INTEE JURY INTEREST
INTRE FMLR INTEREST
INTEE I & S 13998 INTER
INTRE CLEARING IKRTERES
INTRE PAYROLIL: CL INTER
INTRE PERM SCH INTERES
IKTRE JGV PROB INTERES
INTRE JV SUP/RST INTER
INTRE JSUV STATE TJPC A
INTRE JUV STATE TITLE
INTRE JUV STATE PLACEM

FEES/CSH& M0/2-8-16
FEES-ROCKDRLE-1/18;1/22

CAMERON/FEE/2-1;2-5

RCT1 AGE
PCSTIEG PERTOD/YEAR FROHM $0/0000 TO 99/9999

00 P 1

AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT
5,492.89 02/08/16 PST
37144
PST
37145
PST
37146
PST
37147
PST
37148
BEST
37149
PST
37150
PST
PST
BST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
esT
37151
02/10/16 PST
371%
PST
37183
PST

37154

02/08/16

1,936.00
1,0%0.00

1,090.¢0
800.00

800.00
334.00

334.900

02/08/16

02/08/16

02/08/16

02/08/16

02/08/16

02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16
02/09/16

210.00
1,105.00

1,105.00
25.00

25.09

02/10/16

02/10/16



02/22/16 06:3
RECEIPT TDATES

VENDOR

NaME

MILAM COUNTY

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

JP PCTH1

DISTRICT CLERK

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

CONSTABLE PCT#l JONRATHAN

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

B
FROM 0270872016 TO 0271972016

POSTING ACCOLHT
YR PD NUHMBER

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016

06

06

05

65

05

114-340-41s6

110-330-446

031-340-406

025-340-450

010-310-101
039-310-101
070-310-101
062-310-101

010-310-101
039-310-101
070-310-101
062-310-101

045-310-161

045-310-101

010-350-505

039-320-221
039-320-222
010-340-405

010-320-405
010-340-405

RECEI®TY

RECEIPT REGISTER
BUGMERERS FROM 00000 TO 99393

ALY, RECEIPTS

FUKD NAME
MILAM COUNTY

REVEXRUE FROM HOTCO

FINE - FBES

FINES & FEBS - DIS

VALOREM
VAL:OREM
VALOREM
VALOREM

VALOREM
VALOREM
VALOREM
VALOREM

CURRENT
CURRENT

CUORRENT VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM

FINRES & FORFEITURE

AUTO REGISTRATICH
510.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TRX

FEES OF OFFICE-TAX
FEES OF OFFICE-TRX

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

114-103-101

110-103-101

031-103-101

025-103-101

010-103-101
039-103-101
070-103-101
062-103-101

010-103-101
039-103-101
070-103-101
062-103-101

045-103-101

045-103-101

010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
0:0-103-101

RCT100
FBRCM C0/0000 TO 99/9993

POSTINS PERIOD/YEAR

ITEM/REASON AMOONT
CAMERON/FEE/2-1;2-5 100.00
100.00

ACH/JUY PROB PRG/2-10 2,779.00
2,779.00

CR.CARD PAY 2/4/16 233.87
233.87

CR.CARD PAY 2/1;2/5 1,336.00
1.336.00

1/19-1/22 AD VAL TAXES GEN 598,006.86
1/19-1/22 AD VAL TAXES ROA 112,040.15
1/19-1/22 AD VAL TAXES PER 8,824.62
1/19-1/22 AD VAL TAXES I & 38,444.76
757,316.39

1/22-31/16 AD VAL TAXES GEN  797,804.95
1/22-31/16 AD VAL TAXES ROA 149,473.51
1/22-31/16 AD VAL TAXES PER 11,772.99
1/22-31/t6 AD VAL TAZES I & 51,260.17
1,010,311.62

1/19-22/16 AD VAL TAXES FML  131,012.44
i 131,012.44

1/23-31/16 AD VAL TAMES FML 174,210.46
174,210.46

PARPERS SERVED/DARTY 100.00
100.00

MON.REG 2/10/16-MV 17,669.63
MON.REG 2/10/16-R&B 3,350.00
MON.REG 2/10/16-FEE 1,267.35
22,286.98

RTCK FEE 60.00
B&W FEE 60.00
120.00

PAGE 2

DATE RECEIPT
02/10/16 PST
37155
PST
37156
PST
37157
PST
37158
PST
PST
PST
PST
37159
PST
PST
PST
PST
37160
PST
37161
PST
3716
PST
37163
PST
PST
PST
37164

PST
PST

37165

02/10/16

02/10/16

02/10/18

02/11/16
02/11/16
02/11/16
02/11/16

02/11/16
02/11/16
02/11/16
02/11/16

02/11/16

02/11/16

02/11/16

02/x1/16
02/11/16
g2/11/16

02/11/16
02/11/16



02/22/16 06:38

RECEIPT REGISTER
RECEIPT DATES FPR(M 02/08/2016 TG 02/19/2016

RECEIPT NUMHERS FROM 00000 FO 95959
ALL ERECEIPTS REQUESTED

RCT100 PAGE 3
POSTISG PERIOD/YEAR ¥R 04/0000 TO 3975959

VENDOR POSTING ACCOUNT OFFSET
NAME YR ©D NUMBER FUND NAME ACCOUNT NG ITEM/RERSON AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT
TAX BSSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2016 65 010-340-405 FEES OF OFFICE-TAX 010-103-101 MONTHLY TITLES 1/16 1,851.38 02/11/16 PST
) ""7718s51.38 37166
ADULT PROB FD 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 13,719.58 02/11/16 PST
" i13,719.58 37167
copéil 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 1,489.90 02/11/16 PST
"7771,489. 90 37168
GENERAL FD 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 5¢,872.14 02/11/16 PST
" 54,872.14 37169
911 ADDRESSING 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE  085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 543.00 02/11/16 PST
------ 543.00 37170
ROAD & BRIDGE FD 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 18,777.22 02/11/16 PST
" T18,777.22 3inmn
20TH 82ND JUDICIAL DIST 2016 05 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 15,785.32 02/11/16 PST
"7715,785.32 I,
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2016 05 085-202-100 SALBRIES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 852.07 02/11/16 PST
------ 852.07 I
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2016 0S5 085-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE 085-103-101 SALARIES 2/15/16 1,074.96 02/11/16 PST
T3, 67496 37174
JP PCT%2 2016 05 032-340-406 FINE - FEES $32-103-101 FINRS/CASH & CK 321.00 02/12/16 PST
------ 321.00 ’ 37175
JP PCT#3 2016 05 033-340-406 FINE - FEES 033-103-101 FINES/CASH/CKS/MO 837.00 02/12/16 PST
------ 837.00 37176
20TH B2ND JUDICIAL DIST 2016 06 114-340-415 FALLS COUNTY 114-103-101 FALLS/SUPER/2/1;2/5 60.00 02/12/16 PST
——————— 60.00 37177
MILAM COUNTY 2016 06 110-330-448 REVENUE FROM CTCOG 110-103-101 REIME.CTCOG GRANT 8,187.42 02/12/16 PST
T 8,187.42 37178
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2016 05 010-310-104 SALES TAX 010-103-101 ACH/SALES TAX-2/12 34,614.28 02/15/16 PST



02/22/16
€ECEIPT

VENDCR
KAME

JP PCTA1

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERK

SHERIFF

JP PCTH#1

MILAM COUNTY

COUNTY CLERK

EKURETSCH BOBBY

ATKINS MAX

CITY OF LOTT

JP PCTH#L

DISTRICT CLERK

06:38
DATES

¥RCM 02/08/2016 TO 02/19/2016

POST ING ACCOUNT
YR P> NUMBER

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

05

05
05

05

05

0s

06

05

05

05

05

05

05

031-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404
024-340-404

024-340-404

020-340-407

031-340-406

110-330-448

024-340-404

045-620-333

045-620-3393

045-620-393

031-340-406

025-340-450

RECEIPT REGISTER

RECEI®T SUMBERS
ALL, RECEIPTS
OFFSET
FUND HNAME ACCOUNT KO
FIKE - FEES 031-103-101
FIRES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101
FPINRS & FRES - CO. 024-103-101
FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101
FIRES & FEES - CC. 024-103-101
BONDS 020-103-101
FINE - FEES 031-103-101
REVENUE FROM CTCGG 110-103-101
FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101

CULVERTS

COLVERTS

COLVERTS

FINE - FEES

045-103-101

045-3103-101

045-103-101

031-103-301

FINEBS & FEES - DIS 025-103-101

¥RCM 00000 TO 99999
RROURSTED

ITEM/REASON

CR.CARD PAY 2/9/16

EFILE/CASE #8382
EFILE/CASE #C896
EFILE/CASE #C836

CR.CARD PAY-2/5-3/16

BORDS-2/31-11,2016

FINES/2-10;2/12/16

REIMB.CTCOG GRANT

FRES-2/8 TO 2/12

18§"%X24*' CULVERT

18"X24' CULVERT

1 CULVERT TEB

FINBRS-MO-2/15/16

FERS-2/8 TC 2/12

RCT100
POSTI®G PERIOB/YZAR FR(®M 00/0000 TO 39/9999

248.00

2,.679.0B
5:380.75

PAGE

4

DATE RECEIPT

02/15/16

02/15/16
02/15/16
02/15/16

02/15/16

02/16/16

02/16/18

02/16/16

02/16/16

02/16/16

02/16/16

02/16/16

02/16/16

02/16/16

37179
PST
37180
PST
PST
PST
37181
PST
37182
PST
37183
PST
37184
PST
37i85
PST
37186
PST
37187
PST
37188
PST
37189
PST
3713%0
PST
37191



02/22/16 06:38

RECRIPT DATES FROM 02/08/2016 TO 02/19/2016

VENDOR
NAME

QUILL CGRPORAFION
BOREN BARBARA
SUNOCO INC R/M
JP BCT#1

YORK RITA

J7 BCTH#4

JP PCTH1

JP PCT#2

JP PCT#3

JP PCT#3

QCUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

PHILLIPS &6 COMPANY

POSTING ACCOUNT
IR

PD

HUMBER

2016 05 010-475-301

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

201s

2016

05

05

05

(6153

05

05

05

0S

05

05

05

010-202-100

088-360-721

031-340-406

045-620-393

034-340-406

031-34D-406

032-340-406

¢33-340-406

033-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404

025-340-450

088-360-709

RECEIPT REGISTER

RECEIPT RUMBERS FROM DODOO TO 99999

ALL RBCEIFIS REQUESTED

FUND HAME
SUPPLIES

SALARIES PAYABLE

ROYALTIES - SUNOCO

FINE - FEES
CULVERTS

FINE - FEBS
FINE - FEES
FINE - FEES
FIBE - FEES
FINE - FEES

FINES & FEES - CO.
PINES & FEES - CO.

FINES & FEBS - DIS

ROYALTIES - CONOCO

OFFSET
ACCOUNT RO

0Gl0-103-101

010-103-101

088-103-101

031-103-101

045-103-101

034-103-191

031-103-101

¢32-103-101

033-103-101

033-103-101

024-103-101
D24-103-101

425-103-101

088-103-1¢1

ITEM/REASON
REFUND/CK%2149935

DENTAL INS/CK#179
ROYALTY CK#89948753
FINES/CSH & CKS
18"X40' CULVERT
FINES-2/1-8/2016
CR.CARD PAY 2/10-11/16
CR.CARD PAY 2/11/16
CR.CARD PAY 2/11/16

CR.CARD PAY 1/28/16

CR.CARD PAY 2/11/16
CR.CARD PAY 2/12/16

CR.CARD PAY 2/3/16

ACH DEPCSIT 2/18/16

RCT
POSTING PERICD/YEAR FROM 00/00

AMOUNT

100
00 TO 99/9999

PAGE 5

DATE RECEIPT
02/16/16 PST
37192
02/17/16 PST
37193
02/17/16 PST
37194
PST
37195
PST
37186
PST
37197
02/17/16 PST
37198
PST
37193
PST
37200
PST
37201

PST
PST

37202
PST

02/17/16

02/1

02/17/16

02/17/16

02/17/16

862/17/16

02/17/16
02/17/16

02/17/16
37203

02/19/16 PST
37202



02/22/16 06:

IeT nmIBs FROM $2/08/2016 TO 027/19/2016

VENDGR
NAME
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2016

JP PCTH#1 2016
JP PCT43 2016
JP PCTH#4 2016
COUNTY CLERK 2016
ADULT PROB OFFICE,ROBERTS 2016
STATE CCMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2016
JP PCT#1 2016
JP PCT#2 2016

05

05

05

035

05

06
06

05

05

05

POSTIRG ACCOUNT
YR PD

NOUHMBER
027-333-300

031-340-406

033-340-406

034-340-406

024-340-404

015-340-430
015-360-700

015-490-301

031-340-406

032-340-406

RECEIPT REGISTER
FEOM €000 TO 935959
BECURSTED

RECEIPT HOMBERS
ALI, RECRIPTS
OFFSET
FUND HAME ACCOUNT MO

STATE GUROR REIMBU

FIKE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FIKES & FEES -

ADOLT PROBATION CO
OTHER REVENUE

OFFICE SUPPIES

FIHE - FEES

FINE - FEES

027-103-101

031-103-101

033-103-101

034-103-101

024-103-101

015-103-101
015-103-101

010-103-101

031-103-101

032-103-101

ITEK/REASON
ACH/ATH QTR.REIMB.

CR.CARD PAY 2/12-15/16

CR.CARD PAY 2/16/16

CR.CARD PAY 2/1-8/16

CR.CARD/EFILE/CBIB

JAN,16 EPT PF-PROBATIOH FEE
JAHN, 16 RPT TF-MISCELLANROUS

REIMB.PRINTERS

PINES/2/17;2/18

FINES-2/12:2/18

CT100 PAGE

AMOUNT
2,482.00

2,482.00
3,095.90

0.00

TOTRL AMOUNT ACTUAL RECEBIPT 2,314,229.56

TCTAL AMUUNT VCIDED RECEIPT

6
POSTING PERICD/YRAR FHOM oo/oooo TO 99/9999

DATE RECERIPT

02/13/16
02/13/16
02/19/16
02/19/16
02/19/16

02/19/16
02;19/15

02/13/16
62/19/16

02/19/16

PST
37205
PST
37206
PST
37207
PST
37208
PST
37203

PST
PST

37210
PST
37211
PST
37212
PST
37213



DATE 02/22/2016 TIME 06:40 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITICH FCOR FEBRUARY GBL102 PAGE 1

CHECKING THECKING TEOA TDOA FUND

FUND N2ME ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNT AMOUNT TOTAL

2016 010 GENERARL FUND CLEARING 1,674,615.30 1,674.,615.30
2016 011 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND CLEARING 178,744.71 178,744.71
2016 012 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FURD CLERRING 44,757.60 44,757.60
2016 013 JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECURITY CLEARING 15,984.14 19,984.14
2016 014 FAMILY PRCTECTICH FOND CLERARING 6,125.00 6.125.00
2016 015 ADULT PROBATION FUND RDOLT PRO 89,410.77 89,410.77
2016 016 CCP#1 FURDING ADULT PRO 8,496.54 8,496 .54
2016 018 ELECTION SERVICE FUHD CLEARING 4,3972.00 4,.972.00
2016 019 CHAPTER 19 FUND CLEERING 1,003.13 1,003.19
2016 020 SHERIFF FUND CLERRING 1,605.00 1,605.00
2016 021 ESTRAY FUND CLEARING 3,554.76 3,554.76
2016 022 KEEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL CLEARING 2,699.85 2,699.85
2016 023 D.A.-DEPT.HOMAN SERVICES CLEARING 506.25 506.25
2016 024 COUNTY CLERK PUHD CLERRING 2B,3968.15 28,968.15
2016 025 DISTRICT CLERK FURD CLEARING 11,743.64 11,743.64
2016 026 SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT CLEARING 12,693.35 12,693.35
2016 027 JURY FUND JURY 10,633.66 10,633.66
2016 029 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUNCLEARING 10,231.36 10,231.36
2016 030 LAW LIBRARRY FUND CLEARING 1,433.97- 1,433.97-
2016 031 JUSTICE PEACE #1 CLEARING 21,958.37 21,958.37
2016 032 JUSTICE PEACE #2 CLEARING 9,443.00 $,443.00
2016 033 JGSTICE PEACE #3 CLEARING 4,197.00 4,197.00
2016 034 JUSTICR PEACE #4 CLEARING 7,270.50 7,270.50
2016 035 LAW ENFORCEMENT EDAJCATION CLEARING 15.?86.23 15,586.28
2016 036 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOND CLEARING 3.286.22 3,286.22
2016 037 D.A.- FORFRITORE ACCOUNT CLRARING 5,220.38 5,220.38
2016 038 3911 ADDRESSIRG ACCOUNT CLEARING g8,092.77 &§,092.77

2016 03% ROAD & BRIDGE FUND CLEARING €648,614.49 648,614.49



DATE

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2¢16

0272272016 TIME 06:40

FUNMD NAME
COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND CLEARING
CO & DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY CLEARING
TXDCT CC.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANFMLR

041
042
044
045
046
051
062
070
071
080
085
0B6
087
088
083
110
114
115
1i6
118

F. M. LAT. ROAD FUND

COST EQUIPMENT FUND

GRANT FUND

I & S 2010 FUNRD

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND
RESERVED FURDS DIST.CLERK

COHMBINED

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

FMLR
CLEARIRG
CLEARING
I &S
CLEARING
CLEARING

FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNCLEARING

PAYROLL FUND
DIST.ATTORNEY STATE FUND
OAG-VYCLG FUND

PERMANERT SCHCOL FUND
GASSAWRY CEMETERY-TRUST
JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
JUVENILE SUPERVISORY FOXD
JOVENILE TJJD FUNDS

JUV ENHANCED TITLE IV
JUVENILE PLACEMENT FUND

TOTAL

PAYROLL
CLEARING
CLEARING
PERM SCH
TRUST

JUY PROB
JV SUP/RST
JU¥ STATE
JUY¥ STATE
JUY STATE

STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR FEBRUARY

CHECKING
AMOUNT

$.682.10
4,982.69
29,751.42-
694,941.34
1¢,814.50
2,418.51
235,263.23
48,562.36

91,475.58
39,725.94
1 102.83-
9,077.33-
172,522.05
972.98
409,850.48
11,775.57
8,562.66
7,070.53
131,457.61

4,673,126.86

TDQA
ACCCURT

FUND
TOTAL

9,682.10
4,982.69
25,751.42-
£54,941.34
10,814.50
2,418.51
235,263.23
48,562.36

51,475.58
39,725.94
1,102.83-
$,077.33-
172,522.05
972.98
409,850.48
11,775.57
8,562.66
7,070.53
131,457.61

4,673,126.86

GEL102 PAGE



DATE 0272272016 TIME 06:40 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FCOR FEBRUARY GEL102 PAGE 3
CHECK ACCOUNT CHECK
ACOOUNT BRLANCE - CLEBRING 2,882,154.92
ACOOUNT BARLANCE - ADULT FRO 97,907.31
ACCOUNT BALANCE - JURY 10,633.66
ACOOUNT BRLANCE - FMLR 665,18%9.92
ACCOUNT BALANCE - I & S 235,263.23
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PAYROLL 39,725.94
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PERM SCH 172,522.05
ACCOUNT BALANCE - TRUST 972.98
ACCOUNT BRLANCE - JUV PROB 409,850.48
ACCOUNT BALANCE - JV SUP/RST 11,775.57
ACCOUNT BAIANCE - JUV STATE 147,090.80
TOTAL 4,673,126.86
TDOA ACCOUNT TDCA

TOTAL



DATE 02/22/2016 TIME 06:45

VEHLOR HAME
FALLS COONTY PAYROLL FO

FALLS COONTY PAYROLL FU
BARBARA J. SHARP
BONNIE PAYEB

VERIZON WIRBLESS

CITY OF MARLIHT

FALLS COUNTY PAYRALL FO

FALLS COUSTY PAYROLL FU

FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FO

FALLS {OUNTY PAYROLL FU

FALLE COUNTY PAYEOLL FU

CITY OF LOTT

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2018
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2015

2016

2016

2016

PP ACCOUNT HOMEER

015-202-100

016-202-100

015-565-426

015-565-426

010-560-421

0i0-409-440
010-409-440
010-456-443

CHECK RECISTEE
BLL CHECES

ACCOURT HAME
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
TRAVEL

TRAVEL

TELETYPE & RADIO

UTILITIES COURTHOUSE
UTILITIES COURTHOUSE
GTILITIES-JP#2

010-561-442 WATER

010-660-446
039-620-444

010-202-31.00

038-202-100

038-202-100

086-202-100

c87-202-100

039-620-444

UTILITIES FCBP
UTILITIES - RCAD & BRIDGE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SRLARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

UTILITIES - ROAD & BRIDGE

FROM: 02/09/2016 TO: 021972016
BABK ACCOGNT: ALL

ITEW/IEASON
NET SALARIES

NET SALARIES

TRAVEL REIME.

TRAVEL REIMB.

SHERIFP/CELLULAR

COURTHOUSE/BRIDGE STREET
134 CRAIK STREET
COMMERCE STREET

336
2847 HWY 6

FALLS ON BRAZOS PARK
511 BRIDGE STREET

NWET SALARRIES

NET SALARIES

NET SALARIES

NET SALARIES

NET SALARIES

LOTT CO BRRW/WATER

DATE
02/11/2016

02/11/2016

02/17/2016

02/17/2016

02/09/2016

02/08/2016
02/09/2016
02/039/2016
02/0%/2016
02/09/2016
02/09/2016

02/11/2016

02/11/2016

.02/11/2016

02/11/2016

02/11/2016

02/11/2016

PC KO
ADULT

CCP§1

AD PRO

AD PRO

s/o

ADOLT
JP§2
JBIL
FOBP
R&B

911

CEX1 00 PACE

1

BATCH

13,719.58

1,886.66
54,872.14

18, 777.22
852.07

852.07
1,074.96

92055



DATB 02/22/2016 TIME 06:45

VENDOR NAME
VERIACH WIRELESS

FALLS CCURTY TAX ASSESS

MOIRNRAR 0T

ALLTS JOHESOY

BEXAR COUNTY SHERIFP'S

G GLERN ROSE IDS.

VERIA0N WIRELRSS

RELIANT
RELIABT
GXWPERS (HUSHED STUGSE

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

20186

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016

PP ACOOBT BHBMBER

010-405-420

039-620-351

010-409-400

01¢-202-100

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400

010-5561-405

010-409-420

039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444

010-409-440
010-409-440
010-456-443
010-458-444
010-530-440
010-561-440
£10-530-440
010-561-440

045-625-392
045-626-392

CHECK RBGISTER

ALE: CHECES

ACCOUSBT RAMB

TELEPHONE

PARTS & REPAIRS

LEGAL AID

S2IARIES PAYABLE

INMATE MEDICAL

TELEPHONE

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
OTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES-
UTILITIES-
UTILITIES-

ELECTRIC

UTILITIES-

ELECTRIC

GRAVEL
GRAVEL

- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
COURTHOUSE
COURTHOUSE

JP#2

JP#4

ELECTIRC
ELECTIRC

FR{M: 02/09/2016 TO: 02/19/2016
BENE ACCUUNT: ALL

ITER/REASOED

EMERGENCY MGT/CELLULAR

INSPRCTION/BUYBR TAGS

CIVIL PROCESSING FEES

CRT ORDER RETIRE REIMB

SERVICE OF WRIT OF SEQUE

CIVIL PROCESSING FEE
CIVIL PROCESSING FEE

DENTAL SERVICES-JOSHUA ©

DPS CELLULAR

COUNTY BARN/REAGAN
COUNTY BARN/LCTT

GUARD LIGHTH#1/LOTT
GUARD LIGHT#2/LOTT

S11 BRIDGE STREET BARMN

LIGHT/REAGEN BARN
LIGHAT/MERLIN BARN

125 BRIDGE ST/OOURTHOUSE
ET

134 CRAIK STRE
336 COMMERCE STREET

432 ST BUS HWY 7/CEILTON

721 1/2 N HWY 6/TOWER
2847 HWY &

191 COUNTY ROAZD 2902
FALLS

CC DETEHNTION CIR

ROAD BASE-CR 481
ROAD BASB-CR 481

DATE
02/11/201¢

02/131/2016

02/11/2016

02/15/2016

02/12/2016
02/12/2016
02/12/2016

02/12/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
027/19/2016
02/19/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016

PO ¥O
EMC

xR xR
PR
b b9 b9 b 9 o (9

CRTHSE
ADDLT
JP#2
JP#4
s/0
JAIL

02/19/2016 TOWER

02/19/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016

STORAG

PCTH3
PCT#a4

CHEJ100 PRGE

200.00
250.00

244 .00
135.28

135.28

5.71
43.51
10.10
10.10

285.27
12.13
10.21

1,340.05
517.84
100.08
1438.87

614.91
307.45

92070



DATE 02/22/2016 YIME 06:45 CHBECE EEGISTER FROM: 02/09/2D016 TO: 02/13/2016 CHEK1 40 PAGE 3
BABK ACCCUST: ALL

ALL CHECES

BATCH
VESIXIR ERME PP ACCOUNT JOMBER ACTGORT NAME TTEM/EEASCR DATR PC HO AMOUST OCGE
2016 045-626-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 428 02/19/2016 PCTi#4 137.65 -
2016 045-626-392 GRAVEL ROAD BESE-CR 416S 02/19/2016 PCT#4 282.96 8-—
1,342.37 2112
WILSON CULVERTS,IRC 2016 045-620-393 CULVERTS CGLVERTS-CR 259 02/19/2016 PCT#2 3,179.20 #-—
3,179.20 2113
COST ROUIPHEST 2016 045-623-425 HAULING HADLING 02/19/2016 PCT#1 288.00 -
2016 045-624-425 HAULING BAULING 02/19/2016 PCT#2 202.¢0 -—
2016 045-625-425 HAULING BAULING 02/19/2016 PCT#3 412.00 --
2016 045-626-425 BAULING HAUDLING 02/19/2016 PCTi#a 598.00 -
1,500.60 2114
HLUE CAT TRICIZIRC 2016 045-625-425 EAULING HBAULING-CR 362B 02/19/2016 PCT#3 635.00 --
635.00 2115
DAVID STEIN TREDCXIEG 2016 045-625-425 HADLING MAULING-CR 362B 02/19/2016 PCT#3 635.00 --
635.00 2116
ORIRERS CRUSHED STORE 2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 485 02/19/2016 PCTH#3 309.06 -
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 377 02/19/2016 PCT%3 1,245.00 -
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD EASE-CR 383 02/19/2016 PCT#3 1,073.01 --
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 489 02/19/2016 PCT#3 306.53 --
2,933.60 2117
EKNIFE RIVER 2016 045-623-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#1 757.19 --
2016 045-624-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#2 757.19 -
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#3 757.19 --
2016 045-626-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCTH#4 357.18 -—
3,028.75 2118
ESIFE RIVER 2016 045-623-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#1 714.38 -
2016 045-624-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#2 714.38 --
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE 02/19/2016 PCT#3 714.37 --
2016 045-626-392 GRAVEL ROAD BESE 02/19/2016 PCT#4 714.37 #-—
2,857.50 2119
CDENERS CRUSHED STOEE 2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 357 02/19/2016 PCT#3 156.46 --
2016 (45-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 488 02/19/2016 PCT%3 2,499.64 --
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 452 02/19/2016 PCT#3 1,221.82 --
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 367 02/19/2016 PCT#3 2,014.06 -
2016 045-625-392 GRAVEL ROAD BASE-CR 479 02/19/2016 PCT#3 920.86 #——

------------ CHK

6,812.84 2129



DATE €2/22/2016 TIME 06:45

VENDOR HAME
COEHEERS CRUSHED STONE

COBFERS CRUSHED STCHE

¥FIRST STATE BARK OF CEN

FALLS CCUBTY PAYROLL FU

HENROCDUNSEKLIRNG & CONSU

JEENIFEE LOPEZ

CA SURBTY DIEECT BILI.

AT&T

GALDINC BANDA

IX TAG

CHRIS 1LAOPEZ

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

PP ACCOUNT BUMEER

045-623-392
045-623-392

045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392
045-625-392

062-680-650

110-202-100

110-570-431

110-570-330

110-570-426

110-570-301

110-570-301

110-570-301

110-570-426

110-570-426

CHECX REGISTER
ALL CHECES

INTEREST PAID

SELARIES PAIABLE

YOUTH SERVICES

FOEL & MATNTENANCE

TRAVEL & TRAINING

OPERATING EXPBHNSES

CPERATING EXPENSES

COPERATIKG EXPENSES

TRAVEL & TRAINING

TRAVEL & TRAINING

FRCM: 02/09/2016 TO: 02/19/2016
BAREK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITRM/RQRASTH

ROAD BASE-CR 166
ROAD BASE-CR 147

ROAD BASB-CR 480
ROAD BASE-CR 307
ROAD BASE-CR 340
ROAD BASE-CR 347
ROAD BASE-CR 374

INTEREST

HET SALARIES

SEXUAL BEHAVIOR COUNSELI

FUEL-DEPT VEHICLES

MILRAGE-824 MILES®.54

TX DISHONESTY BMVD RENEW

U-VERSE INTERKET

REIMB-ETEERNET OCRD

TOLL CHARGES

MILEAGE-786.5 MILES®.54

DATE

02/19/2016
027/13/2016

02/15/2016
02/11/2016
02/12/2016
0271272016
02/12/2016
02/12/2016
02/12/2016
02/12/2016
02/12/2016

02/12/2016

) Ko

PCTH#1
PCTH#1

PCT#3
PCT#3
PCT#3

PCT#3

50227

50226

50240

50235

50225

50229

50228

50224

CHX10¢ PAGE

4
BATCH

139.50
87.63

227.13

308.60
608.41
1,378.62
3,126.80
470.52

14,687.5D
6,710.77%

424.71

CHEK§
2123



DATE 022272016 TIME 06:45

VENDOR NESME
FREARE A. PUCGLIESE,FHD.,

FRABK A.

PUGLIESE, PHD . ,

PETER J HELLER & ASSCCI

FRLLS COURIY PAYROLL FU

VICICORIA MELCHER

EACT CERRASCO

4-M YOUTH SERVICES

ARTTA RODRIGOES

TEZAS PROBATION ASSCIR

4-M YOUTH SERVICES

PEGASUS SCHCGOLS, INC.

GULF CORST TRMDRS CENTE

4-M YOUTH SERVICBS

SETEFLITE TRACKING OF P

2016

2016

2016

20156

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

PP ACCOUNT NDNBEE

110-570-431

110-570-431

110-570-431

115-202-100

115-580-426

115-589-426

115-583-601

115-581-426

115-570-301

115-583-601

118-570-434

115-581-601

115-584-601

115-587-601

CHECK REGISTER
ALL

ACCCHNT NANE
YOUTH SERVICES

YOUTH SERVICES

YO0UTA SERVICES

SALARIES PAYABLE

TRAVEL & TRAINING

TRAVEL & TRAINING

EXTERMAL CONTRACTS

TRAVEL & TRAINING

OPERATING EXPENSES

EXTERNAL CONTRACTS

PLACEMERT-IV-E

PEA-POST ADJ (NCN-SEC}EXT C

PPA-RES MH PLCMT EXT CNTCT

EXTERNAL CORTRACTS

FROM: 0270972016 TD: 02/13/2016
BAFK ACCDURT: ALL

ITEM/ REASORY
FITHNESS TC PROCEERD EVALU

DATE
02/12/2016

PSYCHOLCGICAL EVALUATION 02/12/2016

POLYGRAPH EXAMINATICN

NET SALARIES

MILRAGE-67 MILES®.54

MILEAGE-226 MILES@.54

DETENTICN-10 JUVENILES

MILEAGE-305 MILES®@.54

ONE YEAR MEMBERSHIP-LOPE

DETENTICK-5 PIDS

PLACEMENT-PID¥1665001208

PLACEMENT-PIDH1665001135

PLACEMENT-PIDH#1665001090

TRACKER MONITOR

02/16/2016

02/11/2016

02/12/2016

02/12/2016

02/12/2016

02/12/2016

02/12/2016

02/16/2016

02/16/2016

02/16/2016

02/16/2016

02/16/2016

PO RO
50238

50234

50239

50223

50222

50230

50221

50242

50232

50237

50233

50236

50221

CHEK1G0 PARCGE

600.00
9,074.55

4,591.41
3,193.53

3,193.93
3,193.83

3,193.93
871.10



DAYR 02/22/2016 TIME 06:45 CHECE REGISTER

VENDOR KAMH

BELL, COURNTY JUVERILR PR

ALY, CHECES
PP ACCCURT HDMBER ACCOURT REBME

2016 115-583-501 INTER-QOUNTY CONTRACTS

PROM: 02/0%/2016 TO: 02/15/2016 THK109 PAGRE 6
BARE ACCOURT: ALL

TTEM/ BEASOR
DETENTICN-2 PIDS
TOTAL CHECHS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECES

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH
DATE PO HO BMCURT CODR

———————————— CEKP
871.10 4665
02/16/2016 50231 B80.0D -

CHKS
880.00 4666

ig4,388.81
a.09

184,388.81



